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THE STATE OF TEXAS ()
COUNTY OF TOM GREEN ()
AFFIDAVIT ()

Pursuant to LGC 114.026 |, Dianna M Spieker, Tom Green County Treasurer do hereby submit The Treasurers’ Monthly
Report. This report includes, but not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if known) and owed by the county;
and all other proceedings in the treasurer's office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Tom Green County. The Treasurer's
Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled; any adjustments have been noted
including any amount that has been identified as irreconcilable. Irreconcilable differences will be noted and carried in transit
until such time as they have been identified and reconciled on the individual bank statements.

Pursuant to Pursuant to GC 2256.023 Internal Management Reports will be reported on a Quarterly Basis in FY21. In prior
fiscal years | included said information in this monthly report.

As a matter of internal accounting procedure, any interest eamed that is posted by financial institutions to our accounts on the
last business day of the month is not included in the combined statement of receipts and disbursements until the following
month. Credit Card and E-filing funds are deposited to Cleanng Accounts and reconciled monthly. Any funds not previously
booked will be credited the following month. These amounts are disclosed in this report

The total amount of deposits in custody as of the date of this report is the amount of deposits per the combined statement of
receipts and disbursements are listed on page 2.

Therefore, Dianna Spieker, County Treasurer of Tom Green County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon oath says that the

within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Filed with accompanying vouchers this, the 24" day of August, 2021.
e -bunty/Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report, on this date, as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the county auditor's
review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting. {LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurers’ Report complies with statutes as referenced. {LGC 114.026(d)}

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are m the custody of the county treasurer at the time of
the examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} groanmanrane
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Lreasurer’s Monthly Report

Prepared by Dianna Spieker, Tom Green County Treasurer

Section ! — Fund Balances

Summary of Funds Page _
Trial Balance for Cash Per Fund Page
Trial Balance for Investments Per Fund Page

Section 2 - Cash Flow

Interest Pags
Bank Service Charge Page
Credit Card and Efile Accounts Page

Section 3 - Debt

Bond Indebtedness Page

Section 4 - Collateral

Wells Far~o Bank Collateral Page

Funds the Bank unas pledged on behalf of Tom Green County, per the Bank Depository Bid.
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UB/1lb/2ZUZLl TOM GREEN COUNTY PAGE 1
11:21:15 INTEREST glflxrpt

FROM 2021 01 TO 20: 13

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT

APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET ACTUALS ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

43701 DEPOSITORY INTEREST 15,200 0 15,200 24,239.27 .00 -9,039.27 159.5%
TOTAL REVENUES 15,200 0 15,200 24,239.27 .00 -9,039.27

43702 TX CLASS ASSET SECURITY INT 0 0 0 .00 .00 .00 .0%

43703 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT INTERES 100,000 0 100,000 27,809.60 .00 72,190.40 27.8%
TOTAL REVENUES 100,000 0 100,000 27,809.60 .00 72,190.40

43705 TEXAS CLASS IN ST 197,500 0 197,500 18,029.49 .00 179,470.51 9.1%
TOTAL REVENUES 197,500 0 197,500 18,029.49 .00 179,470.51

43707 TEXPOOL INTEREST 30,000 0 30,000 1,786.38 .00 28,213.62 6.0%
TOTAL REVENUES 30,000 0 30,000 1,786.38 .00 28,213.62

43708 TEXPOOL PRIME INTEREST 40,000 0 40,000 4,370.75 .00 35,629.25 10.9%
TOTAL REVENUES 40,000 0 40,000 4,370.75 .00 35,629.25

43711 GAIN ON INVESTI ' 0 0 0 .00 .00 .00 .0%

43712 MINERAL INTEREo>: 500 0 500 495.63 .00 4.37 99.1%
TOTAL REVENUES 500 0 500 495.63 .00 4.37

GRAND TOTAL 383,200 0 383,200 76,731.12 .00 306,468.88 20.0%
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11:22:23 BANK SERVICE CHARGE glflxrpt

FROM 2021 01 TO 2021 13

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT

APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET ACTUALS ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

70444 BANK SVC CHARGES 35,000 21,000 56,000 45,624.99 .00 10,375.01 81.5%
TOTAL EXPENSES 35,000 21,000 56,000 45,624.99 .00 10,375.01

GRAND TOTAL 35,000 21,000 56,000 45,624.99 .00 10,375.01 81.5%
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TOM GREEN COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS
July 2021 Ending Balance

FUND 087 TAX NOTES SERIES 2009

TAX NOTES, SERIES 2009
2.4970300% (Net Eff Int Rate - Texas Vernon's)

ORIGINAL DEBT ISSUED $8,350,000.00
TOM GREEN COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS

15 Certificate of Obligation
FUND 089 CERTIFICATE OF OBLIGATION SERIES 2015

3.54075300% (Net Eff Int Rate - Texas Vernon's)

ORIGINAL DEBT ISSUED $50,000,000.00

PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE PAYMENT DUE BALANCE DUE
OUTSTAR N OUTSTANDING DATE

50,000,000.00 $0.00 50,000,000.00 01-Feb-16
50,000,000.00 $0.00 50,000,000.00 01-Feb-17
50,000,000.00 $1,365,000.00 48,635,000.00 01-Feb-18
48,635,000.00 $1,525,000.00 47,110,000.00 01-Feb-19 iy
47,110,000.00 $1,605,000.00 45,505,000.00 01-Feb-20 PAID
45,505,000.00 $1,690,000.00 43,815,000.00 01-Feb-21 PAID
43,815,000.00 $1,775,000.00 42,040,000.00 01-Feb-22
42,040,000.00 $1,865,000.00 40,175,000.00 01-Feb-23
40,175,000.00 $1,940,000.00 38,235,000.00 01-Feb-24
38,235,000.00 $2,020,000.00 36,215,000.00 01-Feb-25
36,215,000.00 $2,125,000.00 34,090,000.00 01-Feb-26
34,090,000.00 $2,235,000.00 31,855,000.00 01-Feb-27
31,855,000.00 $2,325,000.00 29,530,000.00 01-Feb-28
29,530,000.00 $2,420,000.00 27,110,000.00 01-Feb-29
27,110,000.00 $2,520,000.00 24,590,000.00 01-Feb-30
24,590,000.00 $2,630,000.00 21,960,000.00 01-Feb-31
21,960,000.00 $2,765,000.00 19,195,000.00 01-Feb-32
19,195,000.00 $2,880,000.00 16,315,000.00 01-Feb-33
16,315,000.00 $2,995,000.00 13,320,000.00 01-Feb-34
13,320,000.00 $3,130,000.00 10,190,000.00 01-Feb-35
10,190,000.00 $3,270,000.00 6,920,000.00 01-Feb-36

6,920,000.00 $3,395,000.00 3,525,000.00 01-Feb-37

3,525,000.00 $3,525,000.00 0.00 01-Feb-38

* PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS DUE ANNUALLY ON THE 1st DAY OF FEBRUARY ACTUALLY PAID EVERY JANUARY

** INTEREST PAYMENTS ARE DUE SEMI-ANNUALLY ON THE Ist DAY OF FEBRUARY AND AUGUST

Prepared by TGC Treasurer



TOM GREEN COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS

July 2021 Ending Balance

FUND 081 COMBINATION TAX & LIMITED SURPLUS REVENUE

CERTFICATES OF OBLIGATION ,SERIES 2017
Cusip Prefix 889642

Prepared by TGC Treasurer

PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE PAYMENT DUE BALANCE DUE
OUTSTANDING OUTSTANDING DATE
9,515,000.00 $0.00 9,515,000.00 01-Feb-17
9,515,000.00 $170,000.00 9,345,000.00 01-Feb-18 GJ7 PAID
9,345,000.00 $305,000.00 9,040,000.00 01-Feb-19 GK4 PAID
9,040,000.00 $310,000.00 8,730,000.00 01-Feb-20 gGL2 P,/ ™~
8,730,000.00 $345,000.00 8,385,000.00 01-Feb-21 GM0 PAID
8,385,000.00 $355,000.00 8,030,000.00 01-Feb-22 GN8
8,030,000.00 $365,000.00 7,665,000.00 01-Feb-23 GP3
7,665,000.00 $380,000.00 7,285,000.00 01-Feb-24 GQI
7,285,000.00 $395,000.00 6,890,000.00 01-Feb-25 GR9
6,890,000.00 $415,000.00 6,475,000.00 01-Feb-26 GS7
6,475,000.00 $430,000.00 6,045,000.00 01-Feb-27 GTS
6,045,000.00 $445,000.00 5,600,000.00 01-Feb-28 GU2
5,600,000.00 $500,000.00 5,100,000.00 01-Feb-29 Gvo
5,100,000.00 $510,000.00 4,590,000.00 01-Feb-30 Gvo
4,590,000.00 $525,000.00 4,065,000.00 01-Feb-31 Gvo
4,065,000.00 $540,000.00 3,525,000.00 01-Feb-32 Gvo
3,525,000.00 $555,000.00 2,970,000.00 01-Feb-33 Gvo
2,970,000.00 $570,000.00 2,400,000.00 01-Feb-34 Gvo
2,400,000.00 $585,000.00 1,815,000.00 01-Feb-35 Gvo
1,815,000.00 $600,000.00 1,215,000.00 01-Feb-36 Gvo
1,215,000.00 $615,000.00 600,000.00 01-Feb-37 Gvo
600,000.00 $600,000.00 0.00 01-Feb-38 Gws



TOM GREEN COUN. Y INDEBTEDNESS

July 2021 Ending Balance

FUND 080 COMBINATION TAX & LIMITED SURPLUS REVENUE
CERTFICATES OF OBLIGATION, SERIES 2018

Cusip NO. Prefix: 889642

MATURITY SCHEDULE
$7,960,000

$4,670,000 Serial Certificates

Prepared by TGC Treasurer

PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE AMOUNT BALANCE DUE
OUTSTANDING DUE OUTSTANDING DATE
7,960,000.00 $0.00 $7,960,000.00 1-Feb-18
7,960,000.00 $160,000.00 $7,800,000.00 1-Feb-19 GX6 PAID
7,800,000.00 $250,000.00 $7,550,000.00 1-Feb-20 GY4 PAID
7,550,000.00 $265,000.00 $7,285,000.00 1-Feb-21 GZ1 PAID
7,285,000.00 $275,000.00 $7,010,000.00 1-Feb-22 HAS
7,010,000.00 $290,000.00 $6,720,000.00 1-Feb-23 HB3
6,720,000.00 $305,000.00 $6,415,000.00 1-Feb-24 HCI
6,415,000.00 $320,000.00 $6,095,000.00 1-Feb-25 HD9
6,095,000.00 $340,000.00 $5,755,000.00 1-Feb-26 HE7
5,755,000.00 $355,000.00 $5,400,000.00 1-Feb-27 HF4
5,400,000.00 $375,000.00 $5,025,000.00 1-Feb-28 HG2
5,025,000.00 $390,000.00 $4,635,000.00 1-Feb-29 HHO
4,635,000.00 $400,000.00 $4,235,000.00 1-Feb-30 Hi6
4,235,000.00 $415,000.00 $3,820,000.00 1-Feb-31 HK3
3,820,000.00 $430,000.00 $3,390,000.00 1-Feb-32 HK3
3,390,000.00 $445,000.00 $2,945,000.00 1-Feb-33 HK3
2,945,000.00 $455,000.00 $2,490,000.00 1-Feb-34 HK3
2,490,000.00 $470,000.00 $2,020,000.00 1-Feb-35 HK3
2,020,000.00 $480,000.00 $1,540,000.00 1-Feb-36 HK3
1,540,000.00 $500,000.00 $1,040,000.00 1-Feb-37 HK3
1,040,000.00 $510,000.00 $530,000.00 1-Feb-38 HK3
530,000.00 $530,000.00 $0.00 1-Feb-39 HM9



Bank Collateral

LGC Sec. 116.084. INADEQUATE SECURITY. If for any reason the
county funds on deposit with the county depository exceed the amount
of security pledged, the depository shall immediately pledge

additional security with the commissioners court.

Acts 1987, 70th Leg., ch. 149, Sec. 1, eff. Sept. 1, 1987.



Public Funds Collateral Management Team
333 Market St 4th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105-2100

Phone: 1-877-479-6603
publicfundscollateral'a wellstargo.com

PUBLIC FUNwS

STATEMENT PERIOD
07/01/2021 - 07/31/2021

XNPBFMDTDW 1 000116
LTEIH | TU LT EEEL P | | S UTU O L TR TR L
~us  TOM GREEN COUNTY
@ DIANNA SPIEKER
112 W BEAUREGARD AVE

COUNTY TREASURER
SANANGELO. TX 76903-5835

DAILY COLLATERAL REPORT

Total Deposits

Collateral Value

Requiring Collateral Required vs. Required
Date Deposit Total  FDIC Insurance Collateral Value Collateral Level Collateral

07/01/2021 2389041421 1,500,000.00 22.390,414.21 27,009,746.24 24,629.455.63 2,380,290.61
07/02/2021 22.951,637.75 1,500.000.00 2145163775 27,018,525.65 23.596.801.53 3421,724.13
07/03/2021 22.951,637.75 1,500,000.00 21.451,637.75 27.018,525.65 23,596,801.53 342172413
07/04/2021 22.951,637.75 1.500,000.00 21,451.637.75 27,018,525.65 23,596,801.53 3421,724.13
07/0512021 22.951.637.75 1.500,000.00 21451,637.75 27,018,525.65 23.596,801.53 3421,724.13
07/06/2021 20,363,683.73 1,500,000.00 18.863,683.73 27,025414.72 20,750.,052.10 6,275.362.62
07/07/12021 19.892,289.81 1.500.000.00 18,392,289.81 27.022,175.15 20.231,518.79 6,790,656.36
07/08/2021 20.214,315.74 1,500,000.00 18, 71431574 26,001,151.92 20.585,747.31 541540461
07/09/2021 2725197841 1,500,000.00 25,751,978 41 29,995,151.32 28,327,176.25 1,667.975.07
07/10/2021 2725197841 1,500.000.00 2575197841 29.995.151.32 28,327,176 25 1,667.975.07
07/11/2021 27251978.41 1,500,000.00 25,751,978 41 29.995,151.32 28,327.176.25 1,667,975.07
07/12/2021 28.242298.13 1.500.000.00 26,742,298.13 30,031,363.72 29416.527.94 614.835.78
07/13/2021 28.376.783.15 1,500.000.00 26.876.783.15 30,737,826.15 2956446147 1,173,364.69
07/14/2021 28.472,196.08 1,500,000.00 26,972,196.08 30,937,435.77 29,669,415.69 1,268,020.08
07/15/2021 28.400.875.29 1,500.000.00 26,900.875.29 31,034,518.01 29.590.962.82 1,443.555.19
07/16/2021 27.373.019.78 1,500,000.00 25.873,019.78 31,013,115.81 28460.321.76 2,552,794.05
07/17/2021 27.373,019.78 1.500.000.00 25873.019.78 31.013,115.81 28.460,321.76 2.552,794.05
07/18/2021 27.373.019.78 1,500,000.00 25873.019.78 31.013,115.81 28,460,321.76 2,552.794.05
07/19/2021 26,925,369.74 1,500,000.00 25.425,369.74 31,034,865.40 27.967,906.71 3,066,958.69
07/20/2021 26,925,009.36 1,500,000.00 25,425,009.36 31,064,931.50 27,967,510.30 3,097.421.20
07/21/2021 26,989.218.04 1,500.000.00 25,489,218.04 31,045,383.81 28.038.139.84 3,007,243.97
072z 21 20,552,652.44 1,500,000.00 25,052,652.44 31,073.318.54 27.557,917.68 3,515,400.86
077232021 26,364.149.63 1,500,000.00 24.804.149.63 31.102,263.84 27,350,564.59 3, "
072412021 26,364,149.63 1,500,000.00 24.864,149.63 31,102,263.84 27350 139 3,751,69¢
0772572021 26,304.149.63 1,500.000.00 24.804,149.63 31,102.263.84 27.350,564.59 3.751,699.25
07/26/2021 26,260,248.61 1.500.000.00 24760248 61 31,103,724.71 2723627347 3.867.451.24
072712021 26.297,697.93 1,500.000.00 24,797.697.93 31,141,006.49 2727746772 3,863,538.77
07282021 26.304.240.87 1,500.000.00 24.804.240.87 31.148,185.53 27.284.,664.96 3.863,520.57
072912021 2588540735 1,500,000.00 2438540735 31.150,215.26 26.823,948.09 4.326,267.18
07/30/2021 24,796.469.33 1,500,000.00 23.296,469.33 31,076,453.01 25.626,116.26 5.450,336.75
07/31/2021 24,796,469.33 1,500,000.00 23.296.469.33 31.148.688.10 25.626.116.26 5.522.571.84

80812944P1.-0001971
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Public Funds Collateral ManagementTeam
333 Market St 4th Floor

San Francisco. CA 94105-2100

Phone: 1-877-479-6603
publicfundscollateral'a wellsfargo.com

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
PUBLIC FUNDS COLLATERAL MANAGEMENT TEAM
COLLATERAL ANALYSIS

TOM GREEN COUNTY
DIANNA SPIEKER

12W BEAUREGARD AVE
COUNTY TREASURER
SANANGLELO. TN 76903-5835

COLLATERAL ANALYSIS AS OF: July 31
COLLATERAL ACCOUNT NUMBER: WUBS512

, 2021

DATE COMPLETED: August 05, 2021
CONTRA NUMBER: PL-0001971
COLLATERAL WHEREHELD: Bank of New York Mellon
CusIP Description CPN  Maturity Date
3138M8J53  FNAP4783 3000% 09/01/2042 3.00 9/1/2042
3138WOBU3  FN AS0050 3 500% 07/01/2043 350 7/1/2043
31418BWG7  FN MA2446 3 000% 300 11/1/2035

Total for Collaterai Account Number: WUBS512

Total for PL-0001971 :

Original Face

61,834,723.00
20,426,622.00
25,636,382.00
$107,897,727.00

$107,897,727.00

Current Par

17,049,189.78
4971,713.76
7.040,865.17
$29,061,768.71

$29,061,768.71

Market Value

18,268,188.61
5,416,739.55
7,463,759.94
$31,148,688.10

$31,148,688.10

Collateral Value

18,268,188.61
5,416,739.55
7,463,759.94
$31,148,688.10

$31,148,688.10

80812944PL-0001971
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